
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-2312

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: Public Works - Construction Management Division

On agenda: Final action:1/25/2022 1/25/2022

Title: A. MOTION TO ADOPT budget Resolution within the General Capital Outlay Fund transferring funds
in the amount of $50,000 from the fund’s reserve for project contingencies to the Main Jail Judges
Bench, 1st Appearance Court Remodel project to allow for an increase in the project’s change order
allowance to support cost increases associated with this project. (Commission District 4)

ACTION: (T-10:56 AM) Approved Resolution No. 2022-002.

VOTE: 9-0. Commissioner Furr voted in the affirmative telephonically.

B. MOTION TO AUTHORIZE increase in change order allowance for contract between Florida Palm
Construction, Inc., and Broward County (PNC2121779C1), for the Main Jail Judges Bench, 1st
Appearance Court Remodel project, from $35,844 or 10%, to $179,442 or 50% of the original contract
amount of $358,844; and authorize Mayor and Clerk to execute the same. (Commission District 4)

ACTION: (T-10:56 AM) Approved.

VOTE: 9-0. Commissioner Furr voted in the affirmative telephonically.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Budget Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

